For the subject job, we request you to tender your quotation in two bid system, namely Technical Bid and Price Bid 
which includes e-reverse auctions. 
7. The bid shall contain: 
a)  Earnest money deposit. Rs 5000 (Rupees Five Thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft / Challan towards 
EMD and Rs. 118.00 (Rupees One Hundred Eighteen Only) only including GST in the form of Demand Draft / 
Challan towards Tender Paper Cost (non- refundable) from State Bank Of India/ United Commercial Bank/ United 
Bank Of India, drawn in favour of BVFC Ltd, Payable at Namrup. Draft charges shall be borne by the party.